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Sam Houston Race Park
Sonntag, 8. Februar 2026
1 20:00 Race 1

1300 m 7.500 

2 20:25 Race 2
1700 m 34.500 

3 20:50 Race 3
1600 m 10.500 

4 21:15 Race 4
1200 m 33.000 

5 21:40 Race 5
1700 m 13.000 

6 22:05 Race 6
1200 m 33.000 

7 22:30 Race 7
1200 m 36.500 

8 22:55 Race 8
1000 m 36.500 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aa Burning Tenacity 1
Aries Honor 5
Austin Cruise 2
Bad And Boozy 4
Bad Beat Brian 8
Balsa 8
Baseqanator 1
Bling Baby 7
Blushing Belle 7
Burning Hess 1
Cinco War Paint 6
Confiding 3

Cool Agent 6
Courageously 2
Covert Kat 2
Curlins Incharge 2
Down The Islands 5
Empire Of Gold 8
Eternal Mischief 5
Executive Power 8
Falcon Quest 3
Free To Be Me 4
Glee 7
Golly Holly 7

Guard Of Honour 3
Heat Um Up 6
Helladic 8
High Front 8
Izatiz 7
Jackman's Ride 8
Look No Mo 6
Magnolia West 2
Majd Storm 1
Mohaymen Holiday 2
Naval Woman 7
Northvale Road 8

Ooey Gooey Chewy 8
Party At Jays 5
Party Gal 4
Peyton's Day 5
Purly Dialed In 4
Quality Style 5
Rarotonga 2
Reclusive 7
Rickie Roooo Ster 3
Running Point 6
Say As I Say 3
Secrecy Is Evil 3

Shanghai Charlie 6
Sippin Scotch 5
Slamin Sammie 6
Sleepy Rose 4
Smartcents 4
Speaker Baby 4
Speaking Of Art 4
Texas Hunk 6
The Cajun Gatsby 5
Tiffany Tap 4
Trevaggio 2
Uptown Topthessassy 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Brayan Pena 5 Daniel Benavides 1 Deshawn L. Parker 2,3,4,5,7
Elvin Gonzalez 6,8 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 5,6,7,8 Floyd Wethey Jr. 4,5,6,7
Freddy Jose Manrrique 3,4,6 Iram Vargas Diego 4,5,6,8 Isaiah Wiseman 2,8
Javier Antonio Hernandez 3,5 Jose L. Alvarez 1,6,7 Lane J. Luzzi 2,4,5,6,7,8
Mario Fuentes 1,2,5,7 Rene Diaz 4,8 Rodolfo Guerra 1,2,7
Rohan R. Singh 1,3,4,6 Santos Rivera 2,4,8 Scratched 1
Stewart Elliott 2,3,4,7,8 Weston Hamilton 2,3,5,8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
1 Alan Love, Sr. 7 Allen C. Dupuy 3,6 Austin Gustafson 3,4,5,6

Danny Pish 2,3,5,7 Darla S. Singh 4 Desmond Fogarty 2 Donna Hjort 6
H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 4,6 J. R. Caldwell 4,8 Jayde J. Gelner 2,4,6 Jerenesto Torrez 2
Jerry E Tillis 5 Jerry Gourneau 5,8 Joaquin E. Garza 8 Juan Antonio Ascencio 1
Karen E. Jacks 4,7 Kevin Scholl 4 Martin Hinckson 3 Matt Hebert 7
Miguel Angel Silva 4 Mindy J. Willis 5,8 Nicole Ruggeri 1 Pedro Rodriguez - Torres 7
Rita Deleon 1 Ronnie E. Cravens III 5,6,8 Sarah Nicole Davidson 5 Shane Wilson 2,4
Steven M. Asmussen 2,3,7,8 Terry Eoff 8 Tina Rena Hurley 2,7 Veronica Davis 5
W. Bret Calhoun 6
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1
20:00

1300 m
7.500 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 7.500

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

55.80

Majd Storm
4j. grau H (Majd Al Arab - Hanna Cw)

Trainer: Rita Deleon
Besitzer: Rita Deleon

Rodolfo Guerra

01.02 Sam Houston 3 1400 1,6 Rodolfo Guerra Uptown Topthessassy, Ekonia, Majd Storm
03.01 Sam Houston 3 1600 3,3 Cerapio Figueroa Rs Forteza, Rb Rich Vybes, Majd Storm
13.11 Lone Star 2 1200 20,1 Alfredo Contreras Mon Safir, Majd Storm, Rb Rich Vybes
25.09 Lone Star 3 1200 11,3 Adrian Morales Highh Stakes, Rs Forteza, Majd Storm
11.09 Lone Star 8 1100 33,9 Angel Fierro Rb Burn The Bill, Rb Badonkadonk, Mon Sa

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

53.50

Aa Burning Tenacity
5j. grau S (Burning Sand - Hanna Cw)

Trainer: Juan Antonio Ascencio
Besitzer: Niyell N. Ascencio

Rohan R. Singh

03.01 Sam Houston 5 1600 14,9 Brayan Pena Rs Forteza, Rb Rich Vybes, Majd Storm
13.11 Lone Star 5 1200 60,6 Benjamin Mendez Jr. Mon Safir, Majd Storm, Rb Rich Vybes
31.07 Retama Park 6 1600 33,6 Jocelyn Edison Aa Burning Ash, Rb Fashionista, Rb Dance 
20.07 Gil 2 1100 9,8 Jocelyn Edison Burning Hess, Aa Burning Tenacity, Wma M
16.07 Retama Park 7 1200 26,6 Eliazar Vera Gimmie Glory, Aa Hot Assets, Fergus Mhf

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

55.80

Baseqanator
6j. rotbraun W (Baseq Al Khalediah - Wikings 

Trainer: Nicole Ruggeri
Besitzer: Meyer, Susan C. And Meyer, 

Mario Fuentes

23.01 Sam Houston 2 1200 9,9 Mario Fuentes Honey Proof, Baseqanator, Jagman Aa
16.10 Lone Star 7 1200 36,0 Noe Villatoro Rb Badonkadonk, Mon Safir, Quick Rae Aa
11.09 Lone Star 5 1100 5,0 Ali Rivera Rb Burn The Bill, Rb Badonkadonk, Mon Sa
08.08 Retama Park 4 1200 2,2 Ali Rivera Rb Dance Party, Sun The Sands, Highh Sta
01.03 Sam Houston 2 1100 1,2 Rodolfo Guerra Tm Purncess, Baseqanator, Aa Sweet Victo

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

53.50

Wma Madjic Slippers
5j. kastanie S (Af Albahar - Madjic Vaz)

Trainer: Rita Deleon
Besitzer: Rita Deleon

Daniel Benavides

01.02 Sam Houston 5 1400 5,2 Daniel Benavides Uptown Topthessassy, Ekonia, Majd Storm
17.01 Sam Houston 1 1600 17,9 Daniel Benavides Wma Madjic Slippers, Wma Getaway, Wma 
09.10 Lone Star 2 1200 5,2 Adrian Morales Aa Hot Assets, Wma Madjic Slippers, Fergu
25.09 Lone Star 6 1200 18,1 Francisco Giles Highh Stakes, Rs Forteza, Majd Storm
05.09 Lone Star 6 1200 4,0 Angel Fierro Rs Forteza, Rich Sand, Fergus Mhf

5
Box: 98

Uptown Topthessassy
5j. grau H (Assy - Top Thess)

Besitzer: Henningsgard, Jon R. And He

Scratched

01.02 Sam Houston 1 1400 1,6 Iram Diego Uptown Topthessassy, Ekonia, Majd Storm
03.01 Sam Houston 4 1600 6,2 Iram Diego Rs Forteza, Rb Rich Vybes, Majd Storm
06.11 Lone Star 1 1300 1,7 Alejandro Medina Uptown Topthessassy, Wma Nash Rambler,
23.10 Lone Star 5 1300 15,0 Adrian Morales Highh Class, Burning Hess, Sun The Sands
24.10 Lone Star 3 1200 2,6 Agruelio Gallegos Wma Atlas, Uptown Hastamanana, Uptown 

6
Box: 6
ML: 1,8

55.80

Burning Hess
8j. grau W (Dahess - Aarons Gonna Burn You)

Trainer: Nicole Ruggeri
Besitzer: Ruggeri, Nicole And Ruggeri, 

Jose L. Alvarez

23.10 Lone Star 2 1300 3,2 Bryan Candanosa Highh Class, Burning Hess, Sun The Sands
25.09 Lone Star 1 1200 1,6 Noe Villatoro Burning Hess, Aa Hot Assets, Wma Getawa
24.08 Gil 6 1200 7,5 Ali Rivera Uptown Hastamanana, Highh Stakes, Wma 
01.08 Retama Park 4 1100 3,4 Victor Urieta, Jr. Gimmie Glory, Wma Nash Rambler, Majd St
20.07 Gil 1 1100 3,6 Victor Urieta, Jr. Burning Hess, Aa Burning Tenacity, Wma M

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
20:25

1700 m
34.500 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 34.500

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.90

Courageously
8j. dunkelbr W (Quality Road - Miss Red Delici

Trainer: Desmond Fogarty
Besitzer: Eleven One Racing Stables L

Mario Fuentes

11.12 Fair Grounds 4 1700 24,4 Emanuel Nieves Boitano, Fortuity, Red Road
20.11 Fair Grounds 6 1600 19,8 Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. Big Scully, Ben Dreaming, Red Road
22.09 Louisiana Downs 7 1600 50,5 Rohan Singh Foxtrot Harry, Custom's Cleared, Pegaso
27.08 Louisiana Downs 4 2200 9,3 Alexander Castillo Ben Dreaming, Gorilla Trek, Little Rocky
12.08 Louisiana Downs 2 1600 29,5 Alexander Castillo Don'task Don'ttell, Courageously, Path To S

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

54.90

Curlins Incharge
6j. rotbraun W (Curlin - Sweeping Paddy)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Steven M. Asmussen

Weston Hamilton

11.01 Sam Houston 6 1670 12,9 Erik Asmussen Mintastic, Schifty's Haloid, Pokerknightatvee
17.12 Remington Park 6 1600 9,9 Kelsi Purcell Schifty's Haloid, Haskelled, Seven Taylors
19.11 Remington Park 5 1600 7,1 Isaac Castillo Fireball Birdie, Time Muse, Lear
18.10 Keeneland 3 1800 4,0 Rafael Bejarano Papa Yo, Shogun Be Fast, Curlins Incharge
18.09 Churchill Downs 2 1700 7,0 Erik Asmussen Kolomio, Curlins Incharge, Sixwillberich

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

54.90

Mohaymen Holiday
6j. rotbraun W (Mohaymen - Funfortheholidays

Trainer: Jayde J. Gelner
Besitzer: V Bar V Racing LLC

Santos Rivera

16.01 Sam Houston 3 1600 17,0 Santos Rivera Gold Prize, Austin Cruise, Mohaymen Holid
07.11 Remington Park 1 1600 12,5 Santos Rivera Mohaymen Holiday, Moneyline, Kitty Code
08.08 Evd 2 1600 ,6 Timothy Thornton Hard Kings, Mohaymen Holiday, Indian Cat
05.07 Evd 4 1500 13,4 Elio Barrera Sir Liam, Single Shot, North Of Bali
26.10 Remington Park 7 1600 10,2 Richard Eramia Projection, Dough Boy, Glendale

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

54.90

Trevaggio
4j. dunkelbr W (Caravaggio - Irish Teardrop)

Trainer: Danny Pish
Besitzer: Duffy's Racing Stable LLC, H

Lane J. Luzzi

16.01 Sam Houston 4 1600 1,6 Weston Hamilton Gold Prize, Austin Cruise, Mohaymen Holid
27.12 Fair Grounds 2 1600 50,3 Emanuel Nieves Lebowski, Trevaggio, Contribution
07.11 Remington Park 1 1500 6,9 David Cabrera Trevaggio, No Trouble, Ti Caillou
16.10 Remington Park 4 1500 6,3 David Cabrera Wow That's Hot, One Time Mark, Absolutely
05.09 Remington Park 1 1500 4,4 Reynier Arrieta Trevaggio, Sponge Bath, Gold Front

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

55.80

Magnolia West
4j. rotbraun H (West Coast - Worstcasescenari

Trainer: Shane Wilson
Besitzer: Eleven One Racing Stables L

Deshawn L. Parker

08.01 Fair Grounds 1 1600 17,7 Emanuel Nieves Magnolia West, Wicked As Haggart, Souths
12.12 Fair Grounds 1 1600 8,3 Emanuel Nieves Magnolia West, Mardi Gras Empire, Same P
22.11 Fair Grounds 6 1600 55,2 Emanuel Nieves Boss Of All Bosses, Flash N Class, Tensas 
22.09 Louisiana Downs 8 1600 16,9 Jose Rodriguez Titanium Deal, Flash N Class, Southscape
28.06 Evd 3 1600 5,0 Emanuel Nieves Laser Clad, Captivating Star, Magnolia West

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

54.90

Rarotonga
5j. rotbraun H (Commissioner - Citrus Pad)

Trainer: Tina Rena Hurley
Besitzer: Century Acres Farm

Isaiah Wiseman

23.01 Sam Houston 6 1600 24,3 Rodolfo Guerra Proven Advocate, Colonel Yorke, Cinco Ric
04.01 Sam Houston 4 1600 1,3 Javier Hernandez Ghost Cowboy, Tap To Connect, Sippin Sco
26.07 Evd 7 1600 17,6 Devin Magnon Letmikefigureitout, Comanche Warrior, Nop
05.07 Lone Star 4 1600 24,0 Obed Sanchez Tx Code, Regal Terka, Proven Advocate
07.06 Lone Star 2 1400 2,8 Obed Sanchez Rockets Red Flair, Rarotonga, Yo Soy Roy

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

54.90

Austin Cruise
4j. rotbraun H (Catalina Cruiser - Zurlin)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Mike McCarty

Stewart Elliott

16.01 Sam Houston 2 1600 6,5 Erik Asmussen Gold Prize, Austin Cruise, Mohaymen Holid
09.10 Remington Park 6 1300 2,3 Erik Asmussen Cowboycents, Go West Go, Strato
26.02 Turfway Park 1 1600 4,4 Joseph Ramos Austin Cruise, Itsinmyblood, Train And Trust
31.01 Turfway Park 4 1600 1,9 Joseph Ramos Blue Coast, Dbook, Purse Thief
28.12 Turfway Park 5 1600 6,2 Joseph Ramos Banks, Hard As Life, Special Agent

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.90

Covert Kat
7j. rotbraun W (Run Away And Hide - Fat Kat)

Trainer: Jerenesto Torrez
Besitzer: Gokmen Kaya

Rodolfo Guerra

16.01 Sam Houston 5 1600 18,0 Rodolfo Guerra Gold Prize, Austin Cruise, Mohaymen Holid
04.12 Charles Town 6 900 8,0 J. Acosta Gold Fiber, Nothing But Heir, Sassy Lad
22.11 Laurel Park 7 1100 8,2 Gokhan Kocakaya One Whirlwind Ride, Noah Chance, Tough 
17.10 Laurel Park 6 1700 33,1 Cesar Gonzalez Cloud Music, Just For Luck, Sell Something
20.09 Laurel Park 6 1600 8,7 Carlos Lopez Bring Me A Check, Gold Foot, Class Photo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
20:50

1600 m
10.500 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 10.500

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

54.90

Confiding
4j. dunkelbr W (Congrats - Classical Tune)

Trainer: Danny Pish
Besitzer: Rick Borth

Weston Hamilton

30.01 Sam Houston 5 1100 3,0 Weston Hamilton Chasing The Rush, Bello, When Smokey Si
18.12 Remington Park 6 1670 5,3 Isaiah Wiseman Drama Code, Life At Sea, Down The Islands
29.11 Remington Park 3 1600 3,7 Isaiah Wiseman Rango, Down The Islands, Confiding
20.11 Remington Park 5 1200 2,0 Isaiah Wiseman McMusic, When Smokey Sings, Final Decre
18.10 Remington Park 3 1670 6,4 Isaiah Wiseman Charming Tiger, Bill, Confiding

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

55.80

Falcon Quest
5j. rotbraun H (Honor Code - Falconry)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Steven M. Asmussen

Stewart Elliott

11.01 Sam Houston 1 1670 ,7 Erik Asmussen Falcon Quest, Friday Night Fever, The Bird
18.12 Remington Park 8 1670 13,4 Erik Asmussen Drama Code, Life At Sea, Down The Islands
05.12 Remington Park 2 1670 4,9 Erik Asmussen Rickie Roooo Ster, Falcon Quest, Bishop Cr
21.11 Remington Park 3 1670 4,8 Erik Asmussen Stonington, Expensive Game, Falcon Quest
08.11 Remington Park 8 1600 4,5 Erik Asmussen Town Hero, Awol, Kochan

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

54.90

Secrecy Is Evil
4j. kastanie W (Omaha Beach - Pseudonym)

Trainer: Austin Gustafson
Besitzer: Forge Ahead Stables LLC

Deshawn L. Parker

10.01 Sam Houston 4 1200 1,6 Ramon Vazquez Fete, Chasing The Rush, Six Iron
11.12 Remington Park 5 1200 2,3 Luis Quinonez Copper Echo, Solevo, Three Echoes
04.05 Lone Star 8 1400 13,2 Freddy Manrrique Go Go Boss, Smartier, Knock Knock Joke
16.03 Sam Houston 4 1200 6,2 Freddy Manrrique Tizabling, Three Echoes, Ruggles
19.01 Sam Houston 1 1300 4,0 Freddy Manrrique Secrecy Is Evil, Fine Tuned, He's A Striker

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

52.60

Say As I Say
4j. rotbraun S (Echo Town - Surf Ride)

Trainer: Allen C. Dupuy
Besitzer: Allen C. Dupuy

Rohan R. Singh

10.01 Sam Houston 2 1200 14,5 Rohan Singh Secured, Say As I Say, Powerwashed
21.11 Remington Park 7 1200 112,0 Kelsi Purcell Lottery Ticket, Forever Safe, Checker's Son
01.11 Remington Park 5 1000 121,3 Kelsi Purcell Happy N Smiling, Business As Usual, Pondi
27.09 Remington Park 6 1100 83,7 Kelsi Purcell Razors Edge, Business As Usual, Lightsout
22.08 Remington Park 8 1200 12,5 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Love Me A Sunset, Secured, Sheri's Prada

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

55.80

Rickie Roooo Ster
4j. kastanie W (Union Rags - Flash Forward)

Trainer: Austin Gustafson
Besitzer: Forge Ahead Stables LLC

Freddy Jose Manrrique

31.01 Sam Houston 7 1600 24,8 Deshawn Parker Absolutely Certain, Quality Style, Down The 
18.12 Remington Park 7 1670 18,8 David Cabrera Drama Code, Life At Sea, Down The Islands
05.12 Remington Park 1 1670 2,9 Ramon Vazquez Rickie Roooo Ster, Falcon Quest, Bishop Cr
21.11 Remington Park 4 1670 8,1 Ramon Vazquez Stonington, Expensive Game, Falcon Quest
30.10 Remington Park 5 1200 7,6 Ramon Vazquez McMusic, Knock'em Out Jerry, Oklahoma Fl

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

52.60

Guard Of Honour
7j. rotbraun W (Honor Code - Fancy Ribbons)

Trainer: Martin Hinckson
Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz

Javier Antonio Hernandez

13.11 Woodbine 5 1700 3,9 Fraser Aebly Awe Inspired, King Putt, Monday Morning
24.10 Woodbine 5 1400 4,8 Fraser Aebly Shinigami, Souper Iconic, Awe Inspired
03.10 Woodbine 6 1400 10,6 Sahin Civaci Magic Slips, Doadster, Benlion
05.09 Woodbine 2 1700 2,8 Sahin Civaci Pet Sounds, Guard Of Honour, Monday Mor
10.08 Woodbine 3 1700 4,2 Sahin Civaci Smart Almasty, Pet Sounds, Guard Of Hono

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
21:15

1200 m
33.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 33.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

55.30

Speaker Baby
3j. rotbraun S (Mr Speaker - Holiday Babe)

Trainer: Kevin Scholl
Besitzer: Puryear, Jeffry L And Puryear

Floyd Wethey Jr.

11.01 Sam Houston 6 1600 6,9 Deshawn Parker Golden Pelican, Clever Clementine, Courtin
03.01 Sam Houston 8 1100 35,2 Deshawn Parker Harvey's Finnish, Bossa Dama, Kiss My Dic
07.11 Remington Park 4 1100 25,5 Floyd Wethey Jr. Mirror, Synoptic, Last Pick
03.10 Remington Park 6 1100 10,7 Floyd Wethey Jr. Serious Rock, Honor Society, Civilianaire

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

55.30

Free To Be Me
3j. rotbraun S (Maximum Security - Free N Cle

Trainer: Austin Gustafson
Besitzer: Moreau-Sipiere, Eric And Ran

Freddy Jose Manrrique

05.12 Remington Park 5 1670 31,7 Ramon Vazquez Lady Beau, Honor Society, Depencier
23.10 Remington Park 5 1200 51,2 Jose Alvarez Giveitaspin, Merry Mary Lou, Civilianaire
04.10 Remington Park 6 1000 22,9 Floyd Wethey Jr. Aunt Penny, Flat Out Kelce, Long Long Tim
29.08 Remington Park 9 1000 31,0 Iram Diego Mother Of Pearl, Lady Beau, Lovereignorme
18.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 365 14,5 Cody Wainscott Jesiacountrychick, Tebo Creek, Feature Mis

3
Box: 3
ML: 2,6

55.30

Tiffany Tap
3j. dunkelbr S (Tapiture - Tiffany Royal)

Trainer: Shane Wilson
Besitzer: Eleven One Racing Stables L

Deshawn L. Parker

18.01 Sam Houston 2 1100 3,5 Deshawn Parker Witt's Lil Ringer, Tiffany Tap, Whisperin Liz

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

55.30

Bad And Boozy
3j. rotbraun S (Tawfeer - Peakaboo Bride)

Trainer: Darla S. Singh
Besitzer: Natalie Singh

Rohan R. Singh

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

55.30

Purly Dialed In
3j. dunkelbr S (Dialed In - Especially Ordered)

Trainer: J. R. Caldwell
Besitzer: Theresa Treloar

Rene Diaz

18.01 Sam Houston 6 1100 10,3 Rene Diaz Witt's Lil Ringer, Tiffany Tap, Whisperin Liz

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

55.30

Sleepy Rose
3j. rotbraun S (Sleepy Eyes Todd - Defend Th

Trainer: Miguel Angel Silva
Besitzer: Thumbs Up Racing, LLC

Santos Rivera

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.30

Speaking Of Art
3j. rotbraun S (Mr Speaker - Artsy)

Trainer: Karen E. Jacks
Besitzer: Nancy Elizabeth Smith

Stewart Elliott

03.01 Sam Houston 7 1100 17,5 Floyd Wethey Jr. Harvey's Finnish, Bossa Dama, Kiss My Dic
03.12 Remington Park 2 1200 12,3 Floyd Wethey Jr. Oh My Darling, Speaking Of Art, Ooh Baby I

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

55.30

Smartcents
3j. dunkelbr S (Goldencents - Smarty Mo)

Trainer: H. Ray Ashford, Jr.
Besitzer: James Jorgensen

Iram Vargas Diego

09.01 Sam Houston 3 1200 3,5 Iram Diego Kissin Riches, Bling's Artwork, Smartcents
05.07 Lone Star 3 1100 11,2 Iram Diego Doublebarrelvinny, Bella Blu Moon, Smartce

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

55.30

Party Gal
3j. dunkelbr S (Daaher - Snap It)

Trainer: Jayde J. Gelner
Besitzer: Simmons And Associates, Inc

Lane J. Luzzi

18.01 Sam Houston 4 1100 9,1 Lane Luzzi Witt's Lil Ringer, Tiffany Tap, Whisperin Liz
02.07 Canterbury Park 7 1600 5,2 Hugo Sanchez Shoyoya, Moon Blossom, R Fair Cher
18.06 Canterbury Park 7 1500 Hugo Sanchez Razipat, Battle Chic, Mean Irene
27.04 Golden Gate 3 1200 1,3 Juan Hernandez Golden Sale, Look At That, Party Gal
06.04 Golden Gate 2 1600 ,9 Juan Hernandez Force Of Ten, Party Gal, Bella Ronski

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
21:40

1700 m
13.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 13.000

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

53.10

The Cajun Gatsby
3j. dunkelbr W (Jay Gatsby - Ransom Red)

Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens III
Besitzer: Dennis Malone

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

30.10 Remington Park 1 1500 16,7 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez The Cajun Gatsby, Jets Rio, Buck O Five
28.08 Remington Park 8 1000 16,5 Santos Rivera Scouser, Walter The Mason, Beyond Gratef

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

54.90

Down The Islands
4j. dunkelbr H (Midnight Storm - Scotland Bay)

Trainer: Sarah Nicole Davidson
Besitzer: Sanders, Colton And Brook, T

Brayan Pena

31.01 Sam Houston 3 1600 9,9 Brayan Pena Absolutely Certain, Quality Style, Down The 
10.01 Sam Houston 5 1600 10,7 Brayan Pena Stewball, Aries Honor, Absolutely Certain
18.12 Remington Park 3 1670 2,6 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Drama Code, Life At Sea, Down The Islands
29.11 Remington Park 2 1600 5,1 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Rango, Down The Islands, Confiding
20.11 Remington Park 7 1670 20,9 Mario Fuentes Seven Taylors, Adger, Moneyline

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

54.90

Withering Gaze
4j. rotbraun W (Improbable - Point System)

Trainer: Mindy J. Willis
Besitzer: Robert Scott Taylor

Floyd Wethey Jr.

31.01 Sam Houston 6 1600 40,0 Floyd Wethey Jr. Absolutely Certain, Quality Style, Down The 
10.01 Sam Houston 7 1600 17,7 Stewart Elliott Stewball, Aries Honor, Absolutely Certain
07.11 Remington Park 9 1600 22,7 Stewart Elliott Mohaymen Holiday, Moneyline, Kitty Code
24.10 Remington Park 8 1600 19,3 Stewart Elliott Benandonner, Hamlin, Down The Islands
02.10 Remington Park 5 1600 13,9 Iram Diego Wow That's Hot, Riding Double, Moneyline

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

55.80

Quality Style
4j. rotbraun W (Quality Road - Teen Pauline)

Trainer: Danny Pish
Besitzer: TM Thoroughbred Racing, LL

Weston Hamilton

31.01 Sam Houston 2 1600 10,4 Weston Hamilton Absolutely Certain, Quality Style, Down The 
11.12 Remington Park 1 1400 ,3 Weston Hamilton Quality Style, Expensive Game, Roman Eag
18.10 Remington Park 9 1300 9,4 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Autodrive, Solevo, Brink Of War
07.03 Sam Houston 3 1100 4,9 Alfredo Triana, Jr. Cool Cowboy, Go Go Boss, Quality Style
18.01 Oaklawn Park 8 1200 20,6 Erik Asmussen First Division, Putting Eagle, Pride's Prince

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

54.90

Party At Jays
5j. grau/bra W (Jay Gatsby - Mind)

Trainer: Veronica Davis
Besitzer: Veronica Davis

Lane J. Luzzi

15.01 Delta Downs 2 1600 12,6 Juan Vargas North Of Bali, Party At Jays, Guns
29.08 Evd 4 1600 11,9 Tammy Frey Highstakes Hustler, Corporal Paul, North Of 
08.08 Evd 5 1600 45,7 Tammy Frey Cunimbus, Doolgaroux, Single Shot
05.07 Evd 5 1400 6,1 Carlos Perez Mr. Ronnie, Yankeestrolgy, Pennys Deal
31.05 Evd 3 1600 8,8 Tammy Frey Toni's Inferno, Zippy Toga, Party At Jays

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

54.90

Sippin Scotch
5j. rotbraun W (Keep Up - Bright Perfection)

Trainer: Jerry Gourneau
Besitzer: Henry S. Witt, Jr.

Iram Vargas Diego

04.01 Sam Houston 3 1600 4,1 Elvin Gonzalez Ghost Cowboy, Tap To Connect, Sippin Sco
20.11 Remington Park 7 1200 43,8 Brayan Pena McMusic, When Smokey Sings, Final Decre
04.10 Remington Park 8 1670 34,9 Santos Rivera Multiple Opinions, Adger, Confiding
11.09 Remington Park 8 1600 19,0 Richard Eramia He's A Striker, Moneyline, Down The Island
21.08 Remington Park 6 1500 15,2 Richard Eramia Trevaggio, Moneyline, Down The Islands

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

55.80

Eternal Mischief
5j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - Eternal Bounty)

Trainer: Austin Gustafson
Besitzer: Brad Bolles

Deshawn L. Parker

02.01 Sam Houston 1 1600 3,5 David Cabrera Eternal Mischief, Baker Hayfield, Zorro D' Or
29.11 Remington Park 7 1400 3,5 Ramon Vazquez Solevo, Baker Hayfield, Cucamonga
20.11 Remington Park 4 1600 1,0 Ramon Vazquez C'mon Chaos, Rockin His Sox Off, Solevo
28.09 Delaware Park 3 1700 7,5 Kevin Gomez Wyoming Class, Rhythm 'N Blues, Eternal 
28.08 Delaware Park 3 1500 3,0 Kevin Gomez King Size, Toro Jr., Eternal Mischief

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.90

Aries Honor
5j. rotbraun W (Astrology - Beverly Belle)

Trainer: Sarah Nicole Davidson
Besitzer: Tracy Hewitt

Mario Fuentes

31.01 Sam Houston 5 1600 8,2 Mario Fuentes Absolutely Certain, Quality Style, Down The 
10.01 Sam Houston 2 1600 23,8 Mario Fuentes Stewball, Aries Honor, Absolutely Certain
12.12 Fair Grounds 7 1600 54,0 Carlos Perez Magnolia West, Mardi Gras Empire, Same P
04.12 Fair Grounds 8 1700 74,4 Treylon Albert Mary's Boy Bolt, Date The Prince, Bolt From
16.09 Louisiana Downs 2 1600 6,0 Julio Ramirez, Jr. He's A Fine Baby, Aries Honor, A True Targ

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

52.60

Peyton's Day
5j. dunkelbr W (St Patrick's Day - First Chick)

Trainer: Jerry E Tillis
Besitzer: Timothy Lavow

Javier Antonio Hernandez

01.01 Fair Grounds 4 1670 19,0 Corrine Andros Dixie Doctor, No Rematch, Oliverio
11.12 Fair Grounds 5 1670 67,2 Corrine Andros Wayllen Richard, Oliverio, Dan d'Oro
25.11 Delta Downs 6 1300 30,1 Corrine Andros Donegal Dreamer, Garnet Jubilee, Guns
05.11 Delta Downs 9 1600 100,6 Corrine Andros Johnson, Come On Mulitch, Charbon
23.09 Louisiana Downs 5 1700 93,0 Edward Santiago Heat Lightning, Indian Cat, B Wayne

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 608.02.2026 - Sam Houston Race Park Seite 8

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 437929 / ExtID: 304815 / Utc: 08.02.2026 08:52:5708.02.2026 - Sam Houston Race Park Seite 8

6
22:05

1200 m
33.000 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 33.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 4,5

55.30

Slamin Sammie
3j. rotbraun W (Mr Speaker - Positive Spin)

Trainer: Jayde J. Gelner
Besitzer: Samuel R. Gibbins, Sr.

Lane J. Luzzi

18.01 Sam Houston 3 1100 3,0 Lane Luzzi Walkers Creek, Cool Agent, Slamin Sammie

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

55.30

Cinco War Paint
3j. dunkelbr W (Cinco Charlie - Marcy's Gray 

Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens III
Besitzer: Lone Star Racing Club

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

18.01 Sam Houston 6 1100 18,8 Cerapio Figueroa Flashout, American Witt, Heat Um Up

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

55.30

Shanghai Charlie
3j. rotbraun W (Cinco Charlie - Shanghai Wom

Trainer: W. Bret Calhoun
Besitzer: Love Partnership Interests LP

Jose L. Alvarez

18.01 Sam Houston 5 1100 13,3 Jose Alvarez Flashout, American Witt, Heat Um Up
12.12 Delta Downs 6 1000 2,6 Timothy Thornton Little Lee, Big Mo, El Avion

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

55.30

Heat Um Up
3j. dunkelbr W (Latent Heat - Stilled)

Trainer: Donna Hjort
Besitzer: John Moresco

Iram Vargas Diego

18.01 Sam Houston 3 1100 5,4 Iram Diego Flashout, American Witt, Heat Um Up

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.30

Running Point
3j. rotbraun W (By My Standards - Running Di

Trainer: H. Ray Ashford, Jr.
Besitzer: Ronald J. Podraza

Floyd Wethey Jr.

30.07 Indiana Downs 9 1500 11,7 Chris Landeros Don Ique, Wishmaster, Oscar D
16.06 Indiana Downs 6 1000 9,1 Chris Landeros Red Lad, Dreaming Smart, Jr Jimmy

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

55.30

Look No Mo
3j. dunkelbr W (Mo Town - Lookinfor Mr Right)

Trainer: Austin Gustafson
Besitzer: Garcon Farms, Inc.

Freddy Jose Manrrique

24.01 Sam Houston 4 1200 12,1 Ramon Vazquez Big Time Charlie, It's All Right, High Cinco
20.12 Fair Grounds 10 1600 42,4 Hunter Rea Aces Honor, Prepped, Cruisin Chuck
28.11 Fair Grounds 3 1100 34,1 Hunter Rea Archimedes, Bluegrass Town, Look No Mo

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

55.30

Texas Hunk
3j. kastanie W (The Hunk - Spicy Suprise)

Trainer: Allen C. Dupuy
Besitzer: Allen C. Dupuy

Rohan R. Singh

18.01 Sam Houston 7 1100 14,9 Weston Hamilton Flashout, American Witt, Heat Um Up
02.01 Sam Houston 3 1100 2,9 Rohan Singh Witt's Ten Touch, Onthethirstyside, Texas H
13.11 Remington Park 6 1100 9,6 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Chad Allan, Brosnan, Cool Agent

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

55.30

Cool Agent
3j. rotbraun W (Goldencents - Catnipper)

Trainer: Jayde J. Gelner
Besitzer: V Bar V Racing LLC

Elvin Gonzalez

18.01 Sam Houston 2 1100 5,7 Santos Rivera Walkers Creek, Cool Agent, Slamin Sammie
13.11 Remington Park 3 1100 11,1 Santos Rivera Chad Allan, Brosnan, Cool Agent
10.10 Remington Park 5 1600 3,4 Santos Rivera Indy Road, Need The Purse, Buck O Five
18.09 Remington Park 3 1300 5,6 Santos Rivera Truly Unbelievable, Curlin's Union, Cool Age
14.08 Remington Park 3 1100 9,4 Floyd Wethey Jr. Rooster J, Canned Heat, Cool Agent

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
22:30

1200 m
36.500 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 36.500

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.80

Yoda Winner
4j. rotbraun S (Competitive Edge - Awesomely

Trainer: Pedro Rodriguez - Torres
Besitzer: R/T Roofing And Concrete

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

17.01 Sam Houston 1 1100 2,7 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Yoda Winner, Let Her Be, Tapitsgotapistol
28.11 Remington Park 1 1100 2,1 Belen Quinonez Yoda Winner, Anajuliaforever, Let Her Buck
31.10 Remington Park 1 1400 13,7 Belen Quinonez Yoda Winner, Veronica's Delight, Methods
16.10 Remington Park 2 1200 1,4 Belen Quinonez Secret Verse, Yoda Winner, Bold Appeal
11.09 Remington Park 1 1400 3,5 Belen Quinonez Yoda Winner, Cloud Angel, Cur Non

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

54.90

Reclusive
7j. kastanie S (Flat Out - Rockintotherhythm)

Trainer: Tina Rena Hurley
Besitzer: Century Acres Farm

Rodolfo Guerra

05.07 Lone Star 4 1200 12,9 Isaiah Wiseman Too Much Kiki, Izatiz, Ooh La Da Stoops
15.06 Lone Star 3 1200 4,9 Isaiah Wiseman Nice Neighbor, Appropriated Funds, Reclusi
26.05 Lone Star 6 1200 50,5 Isaiah Wiseman Mystic Lake, Too Much Kiki, Mischievous G
17.04 Lone Star 5 1300 9,9 Isaiah Wiseman Izatiz, Too Much Kiki, Honest
22.03 Sam Houston 4 1200 3,9 Deshawn Parker Too Much Kiki, Izatiz, Honest

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

54.90

Glee
4j. rotbraun S (Honor A. P. - Red Tabby)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Mike G. Rutherford

Stewart Elliott

17.01 Sam Houston 3 1200 2,2 Erik Asmussen Appropriated Funds, Miss Arlington, Glee
05.07 Lone Star 2 1600 1,4 Erik Asmussen Optimistic Cowgirl, Glee, Sweet Karat Cake
17.04 Lone Star 7 1300 3,5 Erik Asmussen Izatiz, Too Much Kiki, Honest
22.03 Oaklawn Park 5 1200 5,6 Erik Asmussen Kimchi Cat, Kentucky Smokeshow, Eskenfo
25.01 Sam Houston 2 1200 1,0 Stewart Elliott Modo, Glee, Tapitures Actor

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

54.90

Naval Woman
4j. kastanie S (Midshipman - Thistle Bear)

Trainer: Danny Pish
Besitzer: Tigertail Ranch

Lane J. Luzzi

02.05 Lone Star 2 1200 6,1 Iram Diego Stilettos, Naval Woman, Cajun Doll
29.03 Sam Houston 2 1200 ,8 Deshawn Parker Bling Baby, Naval Woman, Blue Heavenly
28.02 Sam Houston 1 1100 3,0 Iram Diego Naval Woman, My Boy Vander, Tapit First
25.01 Sam Houston 7 1200 18,2 Jermaine Bridgmohan Modo, Glee, Tapitures Actor
19.11 Remington Park 1 1100 ,2 Jermaine Bridgmohan Naval Woman, Eskenforaraise, Frannie's Wi

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

54.90

Blushing Belle
6j. dunkelbr S (Connect - Blushing Beauty)

Trainer: Alan Love, Sr.
Besitzer: Ken Pullen

Mario Fuentes

31.01 Sam Houston 2 1100 3,9 Mario Fuentes Swiftwind, Blushing Belle, Bling Baby
17.01 Sam Houston 4 1200 6,8 Mario Fuentes Appropriated Funds, Miss Arlington, Glee
21.11 Delta Downs 2 1000 67,4 Joel Dominguez Jumpin Judy, Blushing Belle, First Love
05.07 Lone Star 6 1200 21,4 Mario Fuentes Too Much Kiki, Izatiz, Ooh La Da Stoops
08.06 Lone Star 9 1500 27,9 Mario Fuentes Sky Rocker, Blue Heavenly, Ruby Cantu

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

54.90

Golly Holly
5j. kastanie S (Aikenite - Strong American)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Tyree J. Wolesensky

Jose L. Alvarez

28.08 Remington Park 4 1100 2,3 Stewart Elliott Izatiz, On The Bridle, Go Purple
13.07 Lone Star 2 1100 2,0 Stewart Elliott Regal Rumor, Golly Holly, Magnolia Avenue
29.06 Lone Star 1 1200 1,7 Stewart Elliott Golly Holly, She's Candified, Blingster
08.06 Lone Star 6 1000 18,8 Erik Asmussen Uptownblingithome, Phunk, Bling It To Me
09.05 Lone Star 1 1200 5,0 Stewart Elliott Golly Holly, Midshipman's Lady, She's Cand

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

54.90

Bling Baby
5j. grau/bra S (Too Much Bling - Glow Girl)

Trainer: Karen E. Jacks
Besitzer: Thurman, Tom And Linda

Deshawn L. Parker

31.01 Sam Houston 3 1100 3,0 Stewart Elliott Swiftwind, Blushing Belle, Bling Baby
05.07 Lone Star 5 1200 12,1 Iram Diego Too Much Kiki, Izatiz, Ooh La Da Stoops
08.06 Lone Star 8 1000 8,7 David Cabrera Uptownblingithome, Phunk, Bling It To Me
10.05 Lone Star 1 1300 4,5 Iram Diego Bling Baby, Ghostly Night, Can't Zap This
17.04 Lone Star 8 1300 11,5 Iram Diego Izatiz, Too Much Kiki, Honest

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,5

55.80

Izatiz
6j. dunkelbr S (My Golden Song - Tiz Tiz)

Trainer: Matt Hebert
Besitzer: Billy Clevenger

Floyd Wethey Jr.

17.01 Sam Houston 6 1200 4,1 Floyd Wethey Jr. Appropriated Funds, Miss Arlington, Glee
06.12 Remington Park 4 1200 6,8 Floyd Wethey Jr. Angel Kiss, Stone Cold Lover, Nice Neighbo
28.08 Remington Park 1 1100 3,1 Floyd Wethey Jr. Izatiz, On The Bridle, Go Purple
05.07 Lone Star 2 1200 5,6 Floyd Wethey Jr. Too Much Kiki, Izatiz, Ooh La Da Stoops
08.06 Lone Star 5 1000 10,4 Floyd Wethey Jr. Uptownblingithome, Phunk, Bling It To Me

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
22:55

1000 m
36.500 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 36.500

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

54.90

High Front
7j. dunkelbr W (Summer Front - Tide Is High)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Clark O. Brewster

Stewart Elliott

17.01 Fair Grounds 9 1100 24,7 Florent Geroux Usually Wrong, Mondogetsbuckets, Bear Ri
21.12 Fair Grounds 6 1100 4,8 Paco Lopez Usually Wrong, Heart Headed, Henro
15.11 Churchill Downs 3 1100 5,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Shape Note, Final Verdict, High Front
28.09 Remington Park 7 1000 17,7 Keith Asmussen Jackman's Ride, Eakly, Bad Beat Brian
31.08 Kd 2 1300 14,7 Keith Asmussen Banjo Chris, High Front, Dhabab

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

54.90

Executive Power
5j. dunkelbr W (Constitution - Tiz So Sweet)

Trainer: Mindy J. Willis
Besitzer: Scattered Acres LLC

Elvin Gonzalez

29.11 Laurel Park 8 1200 16,3 Martin Chuan Freeze The Fire, El Divino Nino, Brother Co
12.10 Laurel Park 5 1100 11,6 Martin Chuan Where's Ray, Noble Jon, Maya Prince
12.07 Lone Star 5 1000 14,2 Luis Quinonez Jackman's Ride, High Front, Bye
14.06 Lone Star 2 1000 5,0 Erik Asmussen Bye, Executive Power, Available Star
10.05 Lone Star 5 1000 1,1 Stewart Elliott Available Star, Philo Beddoe, Prayforpeace

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

54.90

Empire Of Gold
9j. rotbraun H (Goldencents - Empire Diva)

Trainer: Terry Eoff
Besitzer: Evans, Johnny B. And Eoff, T

Lane J. Luzzi

17.01 Delta Downs 9 1000 20,2 Lane Luzzi Champlin, Old Homestead, Devil's Tower
28.01 Delta Downs 3 1000 1,6 Jansen Melancon Axel Steel, Hap Hot, Empire Of Gold
03.01 Delta Downs 2 1000 17,6 Jansen Melancon Old Homestead, Empire Of Gold, Hap Hot
29.08 Remington Park 6 1200 11,5 Lindey Wade U. S. Army, Dean's List, Blue Light
17.08 Remington Park 4 1000 5,7 Lindey Wade Jaxon Traveler, Tape To Tape, American X

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.80

Ooey Gooey Chewy
5j. kastanie W (Da Stoops - Jersey Heist)

Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens III
Besitzer: L And G Racing Stables

Santos Rivera

13.12 Remington Park 1 1200 28,3 Santos Rivera Ooey Gooey Chewy, Blame Da Stoops, Sla
13.11 Remington Park 7 1000 7,4 Santos Rivera Da Chief, Waylon's Guitar, Bijou Bear
11.10 Remington Park 3 1000 4,1 Santos Rivera Devious Dennis, Waylon's Guitar, Ooey Goo
13.09 Remington Park 1 1000 20,3 Santos Rivera Ooey Gooey Chewy, Twentyone N Change,
28.07 Louisiana Downs 4 1000 36,6 Julio Ramirez, Jr. Classy Socks, Salt Spray , Inch

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

54.90

Helladic
6j. kastanie W (Kantharos - Gal About Town)

Trainer: Joaquin E. Garza
Besitzer: Robb Nixon

Weston Hamilton

20.12 Delta Downs 2 1000 1,3 Carlos Perez Double Edge Sword, Helladic, Holy Stick
06.12 Delta Downs 2 1000 1,6 Carlos Perez Double Edge Sword, Helladic, Briterdayzah
22.10 Delta Downs 1 1000 4,2 Carlos Perez Helladic, Charco, Astrologysprotege
23.08 Gil 1 795 2,9 Victor Urieta, Jr. Helladic, Dazzlin Drama, Determined
12.07 Lone Star 8 1000 15,4 Luis Reyes Jackman's Ride, High Front, Bye

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

54.90

Bad Beat Brian
9j. kastanie W (Jack Milton - Ultimate Class)

Trainer: Steven M. Asmussen
Besitzer: Steven M. Asmussen

Isaiah Wiseman

16.01 Sam Houston 4 1000 4,2 Keith Asmussen Brucelea, Balsa, Carbone
15.11 Churchill Downs 4 1100 13,6 Erik Asmussen Shape Note, Final Verdict, High Front
01.11 Remington Park 3 1000 1,6 Erik Asmussen Jackman's Ride, Stayed In For Half, Bad Be
28.09 Remington Park 3 1000 44,8 Erik Asmussen Jackman's Ride, Eakly, Bad Beat Brian
05.09 Remington Park 2 1000 2,1 Kelsi Purcell Jackman's Ride, Bad Beat Brian, General S

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

54.90

Balsa
6j. kastanie W (Street Boss - Arbol)

Trainer: Ronnie E. Cravens III
Besitzer: Anthony A. Faulk

Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez

16.01 Sam Houston 2 1000 2,4 Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez Brucelea, Balsa, Carbone
27.11 Churchill Downs 12 1300 41,6 Emmanuel Esquivel Proprietary Trade, Show Time, Top Gun To
15.10 Indiana Downs 6 1000 4,5 Luis Contreras Linzer, Hedwig, Foxtrotanna
25.09 Indiana Downs 6 1000 3,9 Luis Contreras Linzer, Hawkeye, King Cab
08.09 Indiana Downs 2 1000 10,7 Abel Cedillo Clear The Air, Balsa, Butch's Best

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

54.90

Northvale Road
7j. rotbraun W (Grazen - Sunshine Woman)

Trainer: Jerry Gourneau
Besitzer: Henry S. Witt, Jr.

Iram Vargas Diego

09.01 Sam Houston 3 1000 7,9 Elvin Gonzalez Classic Moment, Lightning Struck, Northvale
10.12 Remington Park 5 1200 77,4 Brayan Pena Get Her Number, Dutch Mills, Ben Diesel
06.11 Remington Park 7 1200 30,9 Weston Hamilton Classic Moment, Wind Of Change , Drinks A
16.10 Remington Park 9 1000 34,5 Isaiah Wiseman Hoff, Stayed In For Half, Twentyone N Chan
16.09 Assiniboia 1 1100 ,9 Damario Bynoe Northvale Road, Designated Hitter, Peso

9
Box: 9
ML: 2,8

54.90

Jackman's Ride
9j. rotbraun W (Maclean's Music - Heart Tee)

Trainer: J. R. Caldwell
Besitzer: Dupy, Wanda And Dupy, Stev

Rene Diaz

01.11 Remington Park 1 1000 ,5 Rene Diaz Jackman's Ride, Stayed In For Half, Bad Be
28.09 Remington Park 1 1000 13,3 Rene Diaz Jackman's Ride, Eakly, Bad Beat Brian
05.09 Remington Park 1 1000 ,8 Adrian Morales Jackman's Ride, Bad Beat Brian, General S
08.08 Remington Park 2 1000 ,9 Rene Diaz Dark Afternoon, Jackman's Ride, Prince Lan
12.07 Lone Star 1 1000 1,8 Rene Diaz Jackman's Ride, High Front, Bye

Ergebnis: Quoten:


